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Bonjour,  


j'ai un petit problème au démarrage de gnome. En effet, il n'a pas l'air de se charger… Voici le log:  


    XFree86 Version 4.3.0.1 (Debian 4.3.0.dfsg.1-14 20050601051219 fabbione@fabbione.net)  
    Release Date: 15 August 2003  
    X Protocol Version 11, Revision 0, Release 6.6  
    Build Operating System: Linux 2.4.29-pre2 i686 [ELF]   
    Build Date: 01 June 2005  

    This version of XFree86 has been extensively modified by the Debian  
    Project, and is not supported by the XFree86 Project, Inc., in any  
    way.  Bugs should be reported to the Debian Bug Tracking System; see  
    &lt;URL: http://www.debian.org/Bugs/Reporting &gt;.  

    We strongly encourage the use of the "reportbug" package and command  
    to ensure that bug reports contain as much useful information as  
    possible.  

    Before filing a bug report, you may want to consult the Debian X FAQ:  
           XHTML version: file:///usr/share/doc/xfree86-common/FAQ.xhtml  
      plain text version: file:///usr/share/doc/xfree86-common/FAQ.gz  

    Module Loader present  
    OS Kernel: Linux version 2.6.8-2-686 (horms@tabatha.lab.ultramonkey.org) (gcc version 3.3.5 (Debian 1:3.3.5-12)) #1 Thu May 19 17:53:30 JST 2005   
    Markers: (--) probed, (**) from config file, (==) default setting,  
             (++) from command line, (!!) notice, (II) informational,  
             (WW) warning, (EE) error, (NI) not implemented, (??) unknown.  
    (==) Log file: "/var/log/XFree86.0.log", Time: Thu Jun 23 00:35:16 2005  
    (==) Using config file: "/etc/X11/XF86Config-4"  
    (==) ServerLayout "Default Layout"  
    (**) |--&gt;Screen "Default Screen" (0)  
    (**) |   |--&gt;Monitor "Generic Monitor"  
    (**) |   |--&gt;Device "ATI Technologies, Inc. Radeon R250 Lf [Radeon Mobility 9000 M9]"  
    (**) |--&gt;Input Device "Generic Keyboard"  
    (**) Option "XkbRules" "xfree86"  
    (**) XKB: rules: "xfree86"  
    (**) Option "XkbModel" "pc105"  
    (**) XKB: model: "pc105"  
    (**) Option "XkbLayout" "fr"  
    (**) XKB: layout: "fr"  
    (==) Keyboard: CustomKeycode disabled  
    (**) |--&gt;Input Device "Configured Mouse"  
    (**) FontPath set to "/usr/lib/X11/fonts/misc,/usr/lib/X11/fonts/cyrillic,/usr/lib/X11/fonts/100dpi/:unscaled,/usr/lib/X11/fonts/75dpi/:unscaled,/usr/lib/X11/fonts/Type1,/usr/lib/X11/fonts/Speedo,/usr/lib/X11/fonts/100dpi,/usr/lib/X11/fonts/75dpi"  
    (==) RgbPath set to "/usr/X11R6/lib/X11/rgb"  
    (==) ModulePath set to "/usr/X11R6/lib/modules"  
    (--) using VT number 7  

    (WW) Open APM failed (/dev/apm_bios) (No such device)  
    (II) Module ABI versions:  
        XFree86 ANSI C Emulation: 0.2  
        XFree86 Video Driver: 0.6  
        XFree86 XInput driver : 0.4  
        XFree86 Server Extension : 0.2  
        XFree86 Font Renderer : 0.4  
    (II) Loader running on linux  
    (II) LoadModule: "bitmap"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/fonts/libbitmap.a  
    (II) Module bitmap: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        Module class: XFree86 Font Renderer  
        ABI class: XFree86 Font Renderer, version 0.4  
    (II) Loading font Bitmap  
    (II) LoadModule: "pcidata"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libpcidata.a  
    (II) Module pcidata: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) PCI: Probing config type using method 1  
    (II) PCI: Config type is 1  
    (II) PCI: stages = 0x03, oldVal1 = 0x800000b0, mode1Res1 = 0x80000000  
    (II) PCI: PCI scan (all values are in hex)  
    (II) PCI: 00:00:0: chip 8086,3340 card 0e11,0860 rev 03 class 06,00,00 hdr 00  
    (II) PCI: 00:01:0: chip 8086,3341 card 0000,0000 rev 03 class 06,04,00 hdr 01  
    (II) PCI: 00:1d:0: chip 8086,24c2 card 0e11,0860 rev 01 class 0c,03,00 hdr 80  
    (II) PCI: 00:1d:1: chip 8086,24c4 card 0e11,0860 rev 01 class 0c,03,00 hdr 00  
    (II) PCI: 00:1d:2: chip 8086,24c7 card 0e11,0860 rev 01 class 0c,03,00 hdr 00  
    (II) PCI: 00:1d:7: chip 8086,24cd card 0e11,0860 rev 01 class 0c,03,20 hdr 00  
    (II) PCI: 00:1e:0: chip 8086,2448 card 0000,0000 rev 81 class 06,04,00 hdr 01  
    (II) PCI: 00:1f:0: chip 8086,24cc card 0000,0000 rev 01 class 06,01,00 hdr 80  
    (II) PCI: 00:1f:1: chip 8086,24ca card 0e11,0860 rev 01 class 01,01,8a hdr 00  
    (II) PCI: 00:1f:3: chip 8086,24c3 card 0e11,0860 rev 01 class 0c,05,00 hdr 00  
    (II) PCI: 00:1f:5: chip 8086,24c5 card 0e11,0860 rev 01 class 04,01,00 hdr 00  
    (II) PCI: 00:1f:6: chip 8086,24c6 card 0e11,0860 rev 01 class 07,03,00 hdr 00  
    (II) PCI: 01:00:0: chip 1002,4c66 card 0e11,0860 rev 01 class 03,00,00 hdr 00  
    (II) PCI: 02:00:0: chip 1106,3044 card 1106,3044 rev 80 class 0c,00,10 hdr 00  
    (II) PCI: 02:01:0: chip 10ec,8139 card 0e11,0860 rev 20 class 02,00,00 hdr 00  
    (II) PCI: 02:02:0: chip 8086,1043 card 8086,2522 rev 04 class 02,80,00 hdr 00  
    (II) PCI: 02:04:0: chip 1524,1410 card 5000,0000 rev 00 class 06,07,00 hdr 02  
    (II) PCI: End of PCI scan  
    (II) Host-to-PCI bridge:  
    (II) Bus 0: bridge is at (0:0:0), (0,0,3), BCTRL: 0x0008 (VGA_EN is set)  
    (II) Bus 0 I/O range:  
        [0] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0000ffff (0x10000) IX[B]  
    (II) Bus 0 non-prefetchable memory range:  
        [0] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0xffffffff (0x0) MX[B]  
    (II) Bus 0 prefetchable memory range:  
        [0] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0xffffffff (0x0) MX[B]  
    (II) PCI-to-PCI bridge:  
    (II) Bus 1: bridge is at (0:1:0), (0,1,1), BCTRL: 0x000c (VGA_EN is set)  
    (II) Bus 1 I/O range:  
        [0] -1  0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [1] -1  0   0x00003400 - 0x000034ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [2] -1  0   0x00003800 - 0x000038ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x00003c00 - 0x00003cff (0x100) IX[B]  
    (II) Bus 1 non-prefetchable memory range:  
        [0] -1  0   0x90400000 - 0x904fffff (0x100000) MX[B]  
    (II) Bus 1 prefetchable memory range:  
        [0] -1  0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B]  
    (II) PCI-to-PCI bridge:  
    (II) Bus 2: bridge is at (0:30:0), (0,2,3), BCTRL: 0x0006 (VGA_EN is cleared)  
    (II) Bus 2 I/O range:  
        [0] -1  0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [1] -1  0   0x00002400 - 0x000024ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [2] -1  0   0x00002800 - 0x000028ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x00002c00 - 0x00002cff (0x100) IX[B]  
    (II) Bus 2 non-prefetchable memory range:  
        [0] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x903fffff (0x400000) MX[B]  
    (II) PCI-to-ISA bridge:  
    (II) Bus -1: bridge is at (0:31:0), (0,-1,-1), BCTRL: 0x0008 (VGA_EN is set)  
    (II) PCI-to-CardBus bridge:  
    (II) Bus 3: bridge is at (2:4:0), (2,3,6), BCTRL: 0x05c0 (VGA_EN is cleared)  
    (--) PCI:*(1:0:0) ATI Technologies Inc Radeon R250 Lf [Radeon Mobility 9000 M9] rev 1, Mem @ 0x98000000/27, 0x90400000/16, I/O @ 0x3000/8  
    (II) Addressable bus resource ranges are  
        [0] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0xffffffff (0x0) MX[B]  
        [1] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0000ffff (0x10000) IX[B]  
    (II) OS-reported resource ranges:  
        [0] -1  0   0xffe00000 - 0xffffffff (0x200000) MX[B](B)  
        [1] -1  0   0x00100000 - 0x3fffffff (0x3ff00000) MX[B]E(B)  
        [2] -1  0   0x000f0000 - 0x000fffff (0x10000) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x000c0000 - 0x000effff (0x30000) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0009ffff (0xa0000) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x0000ffff - 0x0000ffff (0x1) IX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x000000ff (0x100) IX[B]  
    (II) PCI Memory resource overlap reduced 0xb0000000 from 0xbfffffff to 0xafffffff  
    (II) Active PCI resource ranges:  
        [0] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x90000fff (0x1000) MX[B]  
        [1] -1  0   0x90300000 - 0x903000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [2] -1  0   0x90200000 - 0x902007ff (0x800) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0xa0300000 - 0xa03000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0xa0200000 - 0xa02001ff (0x200) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x30000000 - 0x300003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0xa0000000 - 0xa00003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [7] -1  0   0xb0000000 - 0xafffffff (0x0) MX[B]O  
        [8] -1  0   0x90400000 - 0x9040ffff (0x10000) MX[B](B)  
        [9] -1  0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B](B)  
        [10] -1 0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [11] -1 0   0x00002400 - 0x0000247f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [12] -1 0   0x00004800 - 0x0000487f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [13] -1 0   0x00004400 - 0x000044ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [14] -1 0   0x00004880 - 0x000048bf (0x40) IX[B]  
        [15] -1 0   0x00004000 - 0x000040ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [16] -1 0   0x00004c20 - 0x00004c3f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [17] -1 0   0x00004c40 - 0x00004c4f (0x10) IX[B]  
        [18] -1 0   0x00004c00 - 0x00004c1f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [19] -1 0   0x000048e0 - 0x000048ff (0x20) IX[B]  
        [20] -1 0   0x000048c0 - 0x000048df (0x20) IX[B]  
        [21] -1 0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B](B)  
    (II) Active PCI resource ranges after removing overlaps:  
        [0] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x90000fff (0x1000) MX[B]  
        [1] -1  0   0x90300000 - 0x903000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [2] -1  0   0x90200000 - 0x902007ff (0x800) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0xa0300000 - 0xa03000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0xa0200000 - 0xa02001ff (0x200) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x30000000 - 0x300003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0xa0000000 - 0xa00003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [7] -1  0   0xb0000000 - 0xafffffff (0x0) MX[B]O  
        [8] -1  0   0x90400000 - 0x9040ffff (0x10000) MX[B](B)  
        [9] -1  0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B](B)  
        [10] -1 0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [11] -1 0   0x00002400 - 0x0000247f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [12] -1 0   0x00004800 - 0x0000487f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [13] -1 0   0x00004400 - 0x000044ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [14] -1 0   0x00004880 - 0x000048bf (0x40) IX[B]  
        [15] -1 0   0x00004000 - 0x000040ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [16] -1 0   0x00004c20 - 0x00004c3f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [17] -1 0   0x00004c40 - 0x00004c4f (0x10) IX[B]  
        [18] -1 0   0x00004c00 - 0x00004c1f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [19] -1 0   0x000048e0 - 0x000048ff (0x20) IX[B]  
        [20] -1 0   0x000048c0 - 0x000048df (0x20) IX[B]  
        [21] -1 0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B](B)  
    (II) OS-reported resource ranges after removing overlaps with PCI:  
        [0] -1  0   0xffe00000 - 0xffffffff (0x200000) MX[B](B)  
        [1] -1  0   0x00100000 - 0x2fffffff (0x2ff00000) MX[B]E(B)  
        [2] -1  0   0x000f0000 - 0x000fffff (0x10000) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x000c0000 - 0x000effff (0x30000) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0009ffff (0xa0000) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x0000ffff - 0x0000ffff (0x1) IX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x000000ff (0x100) IX[B]  
    (II) All system resource ranges:  
        [0] -1  0   0xffe00000 - 0xffffffff (0x200000) MX[B](B)  
        [1] -1  0   0x00100000 - 0x2fffffff (0x2ff00000) MX[B]E(B)  
        [2] -1  0   0x000f0000 - 0x000fffff (0x10000) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x000c0000 - 0x000effff (0x30000) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0009ffff (0xa0000) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x90000fff (0x1000) MX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0x90300000 - 0x903000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [7] -1  0   0x90200000 - 0x902007ff (0x800) MX[B]  
        [8] -1  0   0xa0300000 - 0xa03000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [9] -1  0   0xa0200000 - 0xa02001ff (0x200) MX[B]  
        [10] -1 0   0x30000000 - 0x300003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [11] -1 0   0xa0000000 - 0xa00003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [12] -1 0   0xb0000000 - 0xafffffff (0x0) MX[B]O  
        [13] -1 0   0x90400000 - 0x9040ffff (0x10000) MX[B](B)  
        [14] -1 0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B](B)  
        [15] -1 0   0x0000ffff - 0x0000ffff (0x1) IX[B]  
        [16] -1 0   0x00000000 - 0x000000ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [17] -1 0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [18] -1 0   0x00002400 - 0x0000247f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [19] -1 0   0x00004800 - 0x0000487f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [20] -1 0   0x00004400 - 0x000044ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [21] -1 0   0x00004880 - 0x000048bf (0x40) IX[B]  
        [22] -1 0   0x00004000 - 0x000040ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [23] -1 0   0x00004c20 - 0x00004c3f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [24] -1 0   0x00004c40 - 0x00004c4f (0x10) IX[B]  
        [25] -1 0   0x00004c00 - 0x00004c1f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [26] -1 0   0x000048e0 - 0x000048ff (0x20) IX[B]  
        [27] -1 0   0x000048c0 - 0x000048df (0x20) IX[B]  
        [28] -1 0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B](B)  
    (II) LoadModule: "GLcore"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libGLcore.a  
    Skipping "/usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libGLcore.a:m_debug_clip.o":  No symbols found  
    Skipping "/usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libGLcore.a:m_debug_norm.o":  No symbols found  
    Skipping "/usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libGLcore.a:m_debug_xform.o":  No symbols found  
    Skipping "/usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libGLcore.a:m_debug_vertex.o":  No symbols found  
    (II) Module GLcore: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) LoadModule: "bitmap"  
    (II) Reloading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/fonts/libbitmap.a  
    (II) Loading font Bitmap  
    (II) LoadModule: "dbe"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libdbe.a  
    (II) Module dbe: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        Module class: XFree86 Server Extension  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading extension DOUBLE-BUFFER  
    (II) LoadModule: "ddc"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libddc.a  
    (II) Module ddc: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) LoadModule: "dri"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libdri.a  
    (II) Module dri: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading sub module "drm"  
    (II) LoadModule: "drm"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/linux/libdrm.a  
    (II) Module drm: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading extension XFree86-DRI  
    (II) LoadModule: "extmod"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libextmod.a  
    (II) Module extmod: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        Module class: XFree86 Server Extension  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading extension SHAPE  
    (II) Loading extension MIT-SUNDRY-NONSTANDARD  
    (II) Loading extension BIG-REQUESTS  
    (II) Loading extension SYNC  
    (II) Loading extension MIT-SCREEN-SAVER  
    (II) Loading extension XC-MISC  
    (II) Loading extension XFree86-VidModeExtension  
    (II) Loading extension XFree86-Misc  
    (II) Loading extension XFree86-DGA  
    (II) Loading extension DPMS  
    (II) Loading extension FontCache  
    (II) Loading extension TOG-CUP  
    (II) Loading extension Extended-Visual-Information  
    (II) Loading extension XVideo  
    (II) Loading extension XVideo-MotionCompensation  
    (II) Loading extension X-Resource  
    (II) LoadModule: "freetype"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/fonts/libfreetype.a  
    (II) Module freetype: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 2.0.2  
        Module class: XFree86 Font Renderer  
        ABI class: XFree86 Font Renderer, version 0.4  
    (II) Loading font FreeType  
    (II) LoadModule: "glx"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libglx.a  
    (II) Module glx: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading sub module "GLcore"  
    (II) LoadModule: "GLcore"  
    (II) Reloading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libGLcore.a  
    (II) Loading extension GLX  
    (II) LoadModule: "int10"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/linux/libint10.a  
    (II) Module int10: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) LoadModule: "record"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/librecord.a  
    (II) Module record: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.13.0  
        Module class: XFree86 Server Extension  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading extension RECORD  
    (II) LoadModule: "speedo"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/fonts/libspeedo.a  
    Skipping "/usr/X11R6/lib/modules/fonts/libspeedo.a:spencode.o":  No symbols found  
    (II) Module speedo: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.1  
    (II) Bus 2: bridge is at (0:30:0), (0,2,3), BCTRL: 0x0006 (VGA_EN is cleared)  
    (II) Bus 2 I/O range:  
        [0] -1  0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [1] -1  0   0x00002400 - 0x000024ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [2] -1  0   0x00002800 - 0x000028ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x00002c00 - 0x00002cff (0x100) IX[B]  
    (II) Bus 2 non-prefetchable memory range:  
        [0] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x903fffff (0x400000) MX[B]  
    (II) PCI-to-ISA bridge:  
    (II) Bus -1: bridge is at (0:31:0), (0,-1,-1), BCTRL: 0x0008 (VGA_EN is set)  
    (II) PCI-to-CardBus bridge:  
    (II) Bus 3: bridge is at (2:4:0), (2,3,6), BCTRL: 0x05c0 (VGA_EN is cleared)  
    (--) PCI:*(1:0:0) ATI Technologies Inc Radeon R250 Lf [Radeon Mobility 9000 M9] rev 1, Mem @ 0x98000000/27, 0x90400000/16, I/O @ 0x3000/8  
    (II) Addressable bus resource ranges are  
        [0] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0xffffffff (0x0) MX[B]  
        [1] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0000ffff (0x10000) IX[B]  
    (II) OS-reported resource ranges:  
        [0] -1  0   0xffe00000 - 0xffffffff (0x200000) MX[B](B)  
        [1] -1  0   0x00100000 - 0x3fffffff (0x3ff00000) MX[B]E(B)  
        [2] -1  0   0x000f0000 - 0x000fffff (0x10000) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x000c0000 - 0x000effff (0x30000) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0009ffff (0xa0000) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x0000ffff - 0x0000ffff (0x1) IX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x000000ff (0x100) IX[B]  
    (II) PCI Memory resource overlap reduced 0xb0000000 from 0xbfffffff to 0xafffffff  
    (II) Active PCI resource ranges:  
        [0] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x90000fff (0x1000) MX[B]  
        [1] -1  0   0x90300000 - 0x903000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [2] -1  0   0x90200000 - 0x902007ff (0x800) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0xa0300000 - 0xa03000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0xa0200000 - 0xa02001ff (0x200) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x30000000 - 0x300003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0xa0000000 - 0xa00003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [7] -1  0   0xb0000000 - 0xafffffff (0x0) MX[B]O  
        [8] -1  0   0x90400000 - 0x9040ffff (0x10000) MX[B](B)  
        [9] -1  0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B](B)  
        [10] -1 0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [11] -1 0   0x00002400 - 0x0000247f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [12] -1 0   0x00004800 - 0x0000487f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [13] -1 0   0x00004400 - 0x000044ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [14] -1 0   0x00004880 - 0x000048bf (0x40) IX[B]  
        [15] -1 0   0x00004000 - 0x000040ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [16] -1 0   0x00004c20 - 0x00004c3f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [17] -1 0   0x00004c40 - 0x00004c4f (0x10) IX[B]  
        [18] -1 0   0x00004c00 - 0x00004c1f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [19] -1 0   0x000048e0 - 0x000048ff (0x20) IX[B]  
        [20] -1 0   0x000048c0 - 0x000048df (0x20) IX[B]  
        [21] -1 0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B](B)  
    (II) Active PCI resource ranges after removing overlaps:  
        [0] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x90000fff (0x1000) MX[B]  
        [1] -1  0   0x90300000 - 0x903000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [2] -1  0   0x90200000 - 0x902007ff (0x800) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0xa0300000 - 0xa03000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0xa0200000 - 0xa02001ff (0x200) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x30000000 - 0x300003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0xa0000000 - 0xa00003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [7] -1  0   0xb0000000 - 0xafffffff (0x0) MX[B]O  
        [8] -1  0   0x90400000 - 0x9040ffff (0x10000) MX[B](B)  
        [9] -1  0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B](B)  
        [10] -1 0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [11] -1 0   0x00002400 - 0x0000247f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [12] -1 0   0x00004800 - 0x0000487f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [13] -1 0   0x00004400 - 0x000044ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [14] -1 0   0x00004880 - 0x000048bf (0x40) IX[B]  
        [15] -1 0   0x00004000 - 0x000040ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [16] -1 0   0x00004c20 - 0x00004c3f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [17] -1 0   0x00004c40 - 0x00004c4f (0x10) IX[B]  
        [18] -1 0   0x00004c00 - 0x00004c1f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [19] -1 0   0x000048e0 - 0x000048ff (0x20) IX[B]  
        [20] -1 0   0x000048c0 - 0x000048df (0x20) IX[B]  
        [21] -1 0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B](B)  
    (II) OS-reported resource ranges after removing overlaps with PCI:  
        [0] -1  0   0xffe00000 - 0xffffffff (0x200000) MX[B](B)  
        [1] -1  0   0x00100000 - 0x2fffffff (0x2ff00000) MX[B]E(B)  
        [2] -1  0   0x000f0000 - 0x000fffff (0x10000) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x000c0000 - 0x000effff (0x30000) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0009ffff (0xa0000) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x0000ffff - 0x0000ffff (0x1) IX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x000000ff (0x100) IX[B]  
    (II) All system resource ranges:  
        [0] -1  0   0xffe00000 - 0xffffffff (0x200000) MX[B](B)  
        [1] -1  0   0x00100000 - 0x2fffffff (0x2ff00000) MX[B]E(B)  
        [2] -1  0   0x000f0000 - 0x000fffff (0x10000) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x000c0000 - 0x000effff (0x30000) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0009ffff (0xa0000) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x90000fff (0x1000) MX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0x90300000 - 0x903000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [7] -1  0   0x90200000 - 0x902007ff (0x800) MX[B]  
        [8] -1  0   0xa0300000 - 0xa03000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [9] -1  0   0xa0200000 - 0xa02001ff (0x200) MX[B]  
        [10] -1 0   0x30000000 - 0x300003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [11] -1 0   0xa0000000 - 0xa00003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [12] -1 0   0xb0000000 - 0xafffffff (0x0) MX[B]O  
        [13] -1 0   0x90400000 - 0x9040ffff (0x10000) MX[B](B)  
        [14] -1 0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B](B)  
        [15] -1 0   0x0000ffff - 0x0000ffff (0x1) IX[B]  
        [16] -1 0   0x00000000 - 0x000000ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [17] -1 0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [18] -1 0   0x00002400 - 0x0000247f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [19] -1 0   0x00004800 - 0x0000487f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [20] -1 0   0x00004400 - 0x000044ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [21] -1 0   0x00004880 - 0x000048bf (0x40) IX[B]  
        [22] -1 0   0x00004000 - 0x000040ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [23] -1 0   0x00004c20 - 0x00004c3f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [24] -1 0   0x00004c40 - 0x00004c4f (0x10) IX[B]  
        [25] -1 0   0x00004c00 - 0x00004c1f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [26] -1 0   0x000048e0 - 0x000048ff (0x20) IX[B]  
        [27] -1 0   0x000048c0 - 0x000048df (0x20) IX[B]  
        [28] -1 0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B](B)  
    (II) LoadModule: "GLcore"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libGLcore.a  
    Skipping "/usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libGLcore.a:m_debug_clip.o":  No symbols found  
    Skipping "/usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libGLcore.a:m_debug_norm.o":  No symbols found  
    Skipping "/usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libGLcore.a:m_debug_xform.o":  No symbols found  
    Skipping "/usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libGLcore.a:m_debug_vertex.o":  No symbols found  
    (II) Module GLcore: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) LoadModule: "bitmap"  
    (II) Reloading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/fonts/libbitmap.a  
    (II) Loading font Bitmap  
    (II) LoadModule: "dbe"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libdbe.a  
    (II) Module dbe: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        Module class: XFree86 Server Extension  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading extension DOUBLE-BUFFER  
    (II) LoadModule: "ddc"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libddc.a  
    (II) Module ddc: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) LoadModule: "dri"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libdri.a  
    (II) Module dri: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading sub module "drm"  
    (II) LoadModule: "drm"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/linux/libdrm.a  
    (II) Module drm: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading extension XFree86-DRI  
    (II) LoadModule: "extmod"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libextmod.a  
    (II) Module extmod: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        Module class: XFree86 Server Extension  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading extension SHAPE  
    (II) Loading extension MIT-SUNDRY-NONSTANDARD  
    (II) Loading extension BIG-REQUESTS  
    (II) Loading extension SYNC  
    (II) Loading extension MIT-SCREEN-SAVER  
    (II) Loading extension XC-MISC  
    (II) Loading extension XFree86-VidModeExtension  
    (II) Loading extension XFree86-Misc  
    (II) Loading extension XFree86-DGA  
    (II) Loading extension DPMS  
    (II) Loading extension FontCache  
    (II) Loading extension TOG-CUP  
    (II) Loading extension Extended-Visual-Information  
    (II) Loading extension XVideo  
    (II) Loading extension XVideo-MotionCompensation  
    (II) Loading extension X-Resource  
    (II) LoadModule: "freetype"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/fonts/libfreetype.a  
    (II) Module freetype: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 2.0.2  
        Module class: XFree86 Font Renderer  
        ABI class: XFree86 Font Renderer, version 0.4  
    (II) Loading font FreeType  
    (II) LoadModule: "glx"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libglx.a  
    (II) Module glx: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading sub module "GLcore"  
    (II) LoadModule: "GLcore"  
    (II) Reloading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/libGLcore.a  
    (II) Loading extension GLX  
    (II) LoadModule: "int10"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/linux/libint10.a  
    (II) Module int10: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) LoadModule: "record"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/extensions/librecord.a  
    (II) Module record: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.13.0  
        Module class: XFree86 Server Extension  
        ABI class: XFree86 Server Extension, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading extension RECORD  
    (II) LoadModule: "speedo"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/fonts/libspeedo.a  
    Skipping "/usr/X11R6/lib/modules/fonts/libspeedo.a:spencode.o":  No symbols found  
    (II) Module speedo: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.1  
ruffy@anthra:~$ vi /tmp/coin2
ruffy@anthra:~$ head -n200 /tmp/coin2
        Module class: XFree86 Font Renderer  
        ABI class: XFree86 Font Renderer, version 0.4  
    (II) Loading font Speedo  
    (II) LoadModule: "type1"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/fonts/libtype1.a  
    (II) Module type1: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.2  
        Module class: XFree86 Font Renderer  
        ABI class: XFree86 Font Renderer, version 0.4  
    (II) Loading font Type1  
    (II) Loading font CID  
    (II) LoadModule: "vbe"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libvbe.a  
    (II) Module vbe: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.1.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) LoadModule: "ati"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/drivers/ati_drv.o  
    (II) Module ati: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 6.5.5  
        Module class: XFree86 Video Driver  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) LoadModule: "mouse"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/input/mouse_drv.o  
    (II) Module mouse: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        Module class: XFree86 XInput Driver  
        ABI class: XFree86 XInput driver, version 0.4  
    (II) ATI: ATI driver (version 6.5.5) for chipsets: ati, ativga  
    (II) R128: Driver for ATI Rage 128 chipsets:  
        ATI Rage 128 Mobility M3 LE (PCI), ATI Rage 128 Mobility M3 LF (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 Mobility M4 MF (AGP), ATI Rage 128 Mobility M4 ML (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro GL PA (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro GL PB (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro GL PC (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro GL PD (PCI),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro GL PE (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro GL PF (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PG (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PH (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PI (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PJ (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PK (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PL (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PM (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PN (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PO (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PP (PCI),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PQ (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PR (PCI),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PS (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PT (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PU (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PV (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PW (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PX (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 GL RE (PCI), ATI Rage 128 GL RF (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 RG (AGP), ATI Rage 128 VR RK (PCI),  
        ATI Rage 128 VR RL (AGP), ATI Rage 128 4X SE (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 4X SF (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 4X SG (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 4X SH (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 4X SK (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 4X SL (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 4X SM (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 4X SN (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro ULTRA TF (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro ULTRA TL (AGP), ATI Rage 128 Pro ULTRA TR (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro ULTRA TS (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro ULTRA TT (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro ULTRA TU (AGP?)  
    (II) RADEON: Driver for ATI Radeon chipsets: ATI Radeon QD (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon QE (AGP), ATI Radeon QF (AGP), ATI Radeon QG (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon VE/7000 QY (AGP/PCI), ATI Radeon VE/7000 QZ (AGP/PCI),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility M7 LW (AGP),  
        ATI Mobility FireGL 7800 M7 LX (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility M6 LY (AGP), ATI Radeon Mobility M6 LZ (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon IGP320 (A3) 4136, ATI Radeon IGP320M (U1) 4336,  
        ATI Radeon IGP330/340/350 (A4) 4137,  
        ATI Radeon IGP330M/340M/350M (U2) 4337,  
        ATI Radeon 7000 IGP (A4+) 4237, ATI Radeon Mobility 7000 IGP 4437,  
        ATI FireGL 8700/8800 QH (AGP), ATI Radeon 8500 QL (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9100 QM (AGP), ATI Radeon 8500 AIW BB (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 8500 AIW BC (AGP), ATI Radeon 7500 QW (AGP/PCI),  
        ATI Radeon 7500 QX (AGP/PCI), ATI Radeon 9000/PRO If (AGP/PCI),  
        ATI Radeon 9000 Ig (AGP/PCI), ATI FireGL Mobility 9000 (M9) Ld (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9000 (M9) Lf (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9000 (M9) Lg (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9100 IGP (A5) 5834,  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9100 IGP (U3) 5835,  
        ATI Radeon 9200PRO 5960 (AGP), ATI Radeon 9200 5961 (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9200 5962 (AGP), ATI Radeon 9200SE 5964 (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9200 (M9+) 5C61 (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9200 (M9+) 5C63 (AGP), ATI Radeon 9500 AD (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9500 AE (AGP), ATI Radeon 9600TX AF (AGP),  
        ATI FireGL Z1 AG (AGP), ATI Radeon 9700 Pro ND (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9700/9500Pro NE (AGP), ATI Radeon 9700 NF (AGP),  
        ATI FireGL X1 NG (AGP), ATI Radeon 9600 AP (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9600SE AQ (AGP), ATI Radeon 9600XT AR (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9600 AS (AGP), ATI FireGL T2 AT (AGP),  
        ATI FireGL RV360 AV (AGP), ATI Radeon Mobility 9600 (M10) NP (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9600 (M10) NQ (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9600 (M11) NR (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9600 (M10) NS (AGP),  
        ATI FireGL Mobility T2 (M10) NT (AGP),  
        ATI FireGL Mobility T2 (M11) NV (AGP), ATI Radeon 9800SE AH (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9800 AI (AGP), ATI Radeon 9800 AJ (AGP),  
        ATI FireGL X2 AK (AGP), ATI Radeon 9800PRO NH (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9800 NI (AGP), ATI FireGL X2 NK (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9800XT NJ (AGP)  
    (II) Primary Device is: PCI 01:00:0  
    (II) ATI:  Candidate "Device" section "ATI Technologies, Inc. Radeon R250 Lf [Radeon Mobility 9000 M9]".  
    (--) Assigning device section with no busID to primary device  
    (--) Chipset ATI Radeon Mobility 9000 (M9) Lf (AGP) found  
    (II) resource ranges after xf86ClaimFixedResources() call:  
        [0] -1  0   0xffe00000 - 0xffffffff (0x200000) MX[B](B)  
        [1] -1  0   0x00100000 - 0x2fffffff (0x2ff00000) MX[B]E(B)  
        [2] -1  0   0x000f0000 - 0x000fffff (0x10000) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x000c0000 - 0x000effff (0x30000) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0009ffff (0xa0000) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x90000fff (0x1000) MX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0x90300000 - 0x903000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [7] -1  0   0x90200000 - 0x902007ff (0x800) MX[B]  
        [8] -1  0   0xa0300000 - 0xa03000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [9] -1  0   0xa0200000 - 0xa02001ff (0x200) MX[B]  
        [10] -1 0   0x30000000 - 0x300003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [11] -1 0   0xa0000000 - 0xa00003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [12] -1 0   0xb0000000 - 0xafffffff (0x0) MX[B]O  
        [13] -1 0   0x90400000 - 0x9040ffff (0x10000) MX[B](B)  
        [14] -1 0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B](B)  
        [15] -1 0   0x0000ffff - 0x0000ffff (0x1) IX[B]  
        [16] -1 0   0x00000000 - 0x000000ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [17] -1 0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [18] -1 0   0x00002400 - 0x0000247f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [19] -1 0   0x00004800 - 0x0000487f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [20] -1 0   0x00004400 - 0x000044ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [21] -1 0   0x00004880 - 0x000048bf (0x40) IX[B]  
        [22] -1 0   0x00004000 - 0x000040ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [23] -1 0   0x00004c20 - 0x00004c3f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [24] -1 0   0x00004c40 - 0x00004c4f (0x10) IX[B]  
        [25] -1 0   0x00004c00 - 0x00004c1f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [26] -1 0   0x000048e0 - 0x000048ff (0x20) IX[B]  
        [27] -1 0   0x000048c0 - 0x000048df (0x20) IX[B]  
        [28] -1 0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B](B)  
    (II) Loading sub module "radeon"  
    (II) LoadModule: "radeon"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/drivers/radeon_drv.o  
    (II) Module radeon: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 4.0.1  
        Module class: XFree86 Video Driver  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) resource ranges after probing:  
        [0] -1  0   0xffe00000 - 0xffffffff (0x200000) MX[B](B)  
        [1] -1  0   0x00100000 - 0x2fffffff (0x2ff00000) MX[B]E(B)  
        [2] -1  0   0x000f0000 - 0x000fffff (0x10000) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x000c0000 - 0x000effff (0x30000) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0009ffff (0xa0000) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x90000fff (0x1000) MX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0x90300000 - 0x903000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [7] -1  0   0x90200000 - 0x902007ff (0x800) MX[B]  
        [8] -1  0   0xa0300000 - 0xa03000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [9] -1  0   0xa0200000 - 0xa02001ff (0x200) MX[B]  
        [10] -1 0   0x30000000 - 0x300003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [11] -1 0   0xa0000000 - 0xa00003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [12] -1 0   0xb0000000 - 0xafffffff (0x0) MX[B]O  
        [13] -1 0   0x90400000 - 0x9040ffff (0x10000) MX[B](B)  
        [14] -1 0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B](B)  
        [15] 0  0   0x000a0000 - 0x000affff (0x10000) MS[B]  
        [16] 0  0   0x000b0000 - 0x000b7fff (0x8000) MS[B]  
        [17] 0  0   0x000b8000 - 0x000bffff (0x8000) MS[B]  
        [18] -1 0   0x0000ffff - 0x0000ffff (0x1) IX[B]  
        [19] -1 0   0x00000000 - 0x000000ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [20] -1 0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [21] -1 0   0x00002400 - 0x0000247f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [22] -1 0   0x00004800 - 0x0000487f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [23] -1 0   0x00004400 - 0x000044ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [24] -1 0   0x00004880 - 0x000048bf (0x40) IX[B]  
        [25] -1 0   0x00004000 - 0x000040ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [26] -1 0   0x00004c20 - 0x00004c3f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [27] -1 0   0x00004c40 - 0x00004c4f (0x10) IX[B]  
        [28] -1 0   0x00004c00 - 0x00004c1f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [29] -1 0   0x000048e0 - 0x000048ff (0x20) IX[B]  
        [30] -1 0   0x000048c0 - 0x000048df (0x20) IX[B]  
        [31] -1 0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B](B)  
        [32] 0  0   0x000003b0 - 0x000003bb (0xc) IS[B]  
        [33] 0  0   0x000003c0 - 0x000003df (0x20) IS[B]  
    (II) Setting vga for screen 0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): MMIO registers at 0x90400000  
    (II) Loading sub module "vgahw"  
    (II) LoadModule: "vgahw"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libvgahw.a  
    (II) Module vgahw: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 0.1.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) RADEON(0): vgaHWGetIOBase: hwp-&gt;IOBase is 0x03d0, hwp-&gt;PIOOffset is 0x0000  
    (II) RADEON(0): PCI bus 1 card 0 func 0  
    (**) RADEON(0): Depth 24, (--) framebuffer bpp 32  
    (II) RADEON(0): Pixel depth = 24 bits stored in 4 bytes (32 bpp pixmaps)  
    (==) RADEON(0): Default visual is TrueColor  
    (==) RADEON(0): RGB weight 888  
    (II) RADEON(0): Using 8 bits per RGB (8 bit DAC)  
    (II) Loading sub module "int10"  
    (II) LoadModule: "int10"  
    (II) Reloading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/linux/libint10.a  
    (II) RADEON(0): initializing int10  
    (II) RADEON(0): Primary V_BIOS segment is: 0xc000  
    (--) RADEON(0): Chipset: "ATI Radeon Mobility 9000 (M9) Lf (AGP)" (ChipID = 0x4c66)  
    (--) RADEON(0): Linear framebuffer at 0x98000000  
    (--) RADEON(0): VideoRAM: 32768 kByte (64 bit DDR SDRAM)  
    (II) RADEON(0): AGP card detected  
    (II) Loading sub module "ddc"  
    (II) LoadModule: "ddc"  
    (II) Reloading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libddc.a  
    (II) Loading sub module "i2c"  
    (II) LoadModule: "i2c"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libi2c.a  
    (II) Module i2c: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        Module class: XFree86 Font Renderer  
        ABI class: XFree86 Font Renderer, version 0.4  
    (II) Loading font Speedo  
    (II) LoadModule: "type1"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/fonts/libtype1.a  
    (II) Module type1: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.2  
        Module class: XFree86 Font Renderer  
        ABI class: XFree86 Font Renderer, version 0.4  
    (II) Loading font Type1  
    (II) Loading font CID  
    (II) LoadModule: "vbe"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libvbe.a  
    (II) Module vbe: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.1.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) LoadModule: "ati"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/drivers/ati_drv.o  
    (II) Module ati: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 6.5.5  
        Module class: XFree86 Video Driver  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) LoadModule: "mouse"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/input/mouse_drv.o  
    (II) Module mouse: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        Module class: XFree86 XInput Driver  
        ABI class: XFree86 XInput driver, version 0.4  
    (II) ATI: ATI driver (version 6.5.5) for chipsets: ati, ativga  
    (II) R128: Driver for ATI Rage 128 chipsets:  
        ATI Rage 128 Mobility M3 LE (PCI), ATI Rage 128 Mobility M3 LF (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 Mobility M4 MF (AGP), ATI Rage 128 Mobility M4 ML (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro GL PA (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro GL PB (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro GL PC (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro GL PD (PCI),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro GL PE (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro GL PF (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PG (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PH (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PI (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PJ (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PK (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PL (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PM (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PN (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PO (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PP (PCI),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PQ (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PR (PCI),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PS (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PT (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PU (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PV (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PW (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro VR PX (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 GL RE (PCI), ATI Rage 128 GL RF (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 RG (AGP), ATI Rage 128 VR RK (PCI),  
        ATI Rage 128 VR RL (AGP), ATI Rage 128 4X SE (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 4X SF (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 4X SG (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 4X SH (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 4X SK (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 4X SL (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 4X SM (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 4X SN (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro ULTRA TF (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro ULTRA TL (AGP), ATI Rage 128 Pro ULTRA TR (AGP),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro ULTRA TS (AGP?), ATI Rage 128 Pro ULTRA TT (AGP?),  
        ATI Rage 128 Pro ULTRA TU (AGP?)  
    (II) RADEON: Driver for ATI Radeon chipsets: ATI Radeon QD (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon QE (AGP), ATI Radeon QF (AGP), ATI Radeon QG (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon VE/7000 QY (AGP/PCI), ATI Radeon VE/7000 QZ (AGP/PCI),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility M7 LW (AGP),  
        ATI Mobility FireGL 7800 M7 LX (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility M6 LY (AGP), ATI Radeon Mobility M6 LZ (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon IGP320 (A3) 4136, ATI Radeon IGP320M (U1) 4336,  
        ATI Radeon IGP330/340/350 (A4) 4137,  
        ATI Radeon IGP330M/340M/350M (U2) 4337,  
        ATI Radeon 7000 IGP (A4+) 4237, ATI Radeon Mobility 7000 IGP 4437,  
        ATI FireGL 8700/8800 QH (AGP), ATI Radeon 8500 QL (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9100 QM (AGP), ATI Radeon 8500 AIW BB (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 8500 AIW BC (AGP), ATI Radeon 7500 QW (AGP/PCI),  
        ATI Radeon 7500 QX (AGP/PCI), ATI Radeon 9000/PRO If (AGP/PCI),  
        ATI Radeon 9000 Ig (AGP/PCI), ATI FireGL Mobility 9000 (M9) Ld (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9000 (M9) Lf (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9000 (M9) Lg (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9100 IGP (A5) 5834,  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9100 IGP (U3) 5835,  
        ATI Radeon 9200PRO 5960 (AGP), ATI Radeon 9200 5961 (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9200 5962 (AGP), ATI Radeon 9200SE 5964 (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9200 (M9+) 5C61 (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9200 (M9+) 5C63 (AGP), ATI Radeon 9500 AD (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9500 AE (AGP), ATI Radeon 9600TX AF (AGP),  
        ATI FireGL Z1 AG (AGP), ATI Radeon 9700 Pro ND (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9700/9500Pro NE (AGP), ATI Radeon 9700 NF (AGP),  
        ATI FireGL X1 NG (AGP), ATI Radeon 9600 AP (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9600SE AQ (AGP), ATI Radeon 9600XT AR (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9600 AS (AGP), ATI FireGL T2 AT (AGP),  
        ATI FireGL RV360 AV (AGP), ATI Radeon Mobility 9600 (M10) NP (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9600 (M10) NQ (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9600 (M11) NR (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon Mobility 9600 (M10) NS (AGP),  
        ATI FireGL Mobility T2 (M10) NT (AGP),  
        ATI FireGL Mobility T2 (M11) NV (AGP), ATI Radeon 9800SE AH (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9800 AI (AGP), ATI Radeon 9800 AJ (AGP),  
        ATI FireGL X2 AK (AGP), ATI Radeon 9800PRO NH (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9800 NI (AGP), ATI FireGL X2 NK (AGP),  
        ATI Radeon 9800XT NJ (AGP)  
    (II) Primary Device is: PCI 01:00:0  
    (II) ATI:  Candidate "Device" section "ATI Technologies, Inc. Radeon R250 Lf [Radeon Mobility 9000 M9]".  
    (--) Assigning device section with no busID to primary device  
    (--) Chipset ATI Radeon Mobility 9000 (M9) Lf (AGP) found  
    (II) resource ranges after xf86ClaimFixedResources() call:  
        [0] -1  0   0xffe00000 - 0xffffffff (0x200000) MX[B](B)  
        [1] -1  0   0x00100000 - 0x2fffffff (0x2ff00000) MX[B]E(B)  
        [2] -1  0   0x000f0000 - 0x000fffff (0x10000) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x000c0000 - 0x000effff (0x30000) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0009ffff (0xa0000) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x90000fff (0x1000) MX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0x90300000 - 0x903000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [7] -1  0   0x90200000 - 0x902007ff (0x800) MX[B]  
        [8] -1  0   0xa0300000 - 0xa03000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [9] -1  0   0xa0200000 - 0xa02001ff (0x200) MX[B]  
        [10] -1 0   0x30000000 - 0x300003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [11] -1 0   0xa0000000 - 0xa00003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [12] -1 0   0xb0000000 - 0xafffffff (0x0) MX[B]O  
        [13] -1 0   0x90400000 - 0x9040ffff (0x10000) MX[B](B)  
        [14] -1 0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B](B)  
        [15] -1 0   0x0000ffff - 0x0000ffff (0x1) IX[B]  
        [16] -1 0   0x00000000 - 0x000000ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [17] -1 0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [18] -1 0   0x00002400 - 0x0000247f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [19] -1 0   0x00004800 - 0x0000487f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [20] -1 0   0x00004400 - 0x000044ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [21] -1 0   0x00004880 - 0x000048bf (0x40) IX[B]  
        [22] -1 0   0x00004000 - 0x000040ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [23] -1 0   0x00004c20 - 0x00004c3f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [24] -1 0   0x00004c40 - 0x00004c4f (0x10) IX[B]  
        [25] -1 0   0x00004c00 - 0x00004c1f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [26] -1 0   0x000048e0 - 0x000048ff (0x20) IX[B]  
        [27] -1 0   0x000048c0 - 0x000048df (0x20) IX[B]  
        [28] -1 0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B](B)  
    (II) Loading sub module "radeon"  
    (II) LoadModule: "radeon"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/drivers/radeon_drv.o  
    (II) Module radeon: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 4.0.1  
        Module class: XFree86 Video Driver  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) resource ranges after probing:  
        [0] -1  0   0xffe00000 - 0xffffffff (0x200000) MX[B](B)  
        [1] -1  0   0x00100000 - 0x2fffffff (0x2ff00000) MX[B]E(B)  
        [2] -1  0   0x000f0000 - 0x000fffff (0x10000) MX[B]  
        [3] -1  0   0x000c0000 - 0x000effff (0x30000) MX[B]  
        [4] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0009ffff (0xa0000) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x90000fff (0x1000) MX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0x90300000 - 0x903000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [7] -1  0   0x90200000 - 0x902007ff (0x800) MX[B]  
        [8] -1  0   0xa0300000 - 0xa03000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [9] -1  0   0xa0200000 - 0xa02001ff (0x200) MX[B]  
        [10] -1 0   0x30000000 - 0x300003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [11] -1 0   0xa0000000 - 0xa00003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [12] -1 0   0xb0000000 - 0xafffffff (0x0) MX[B]O  
        [13] -1 0   0x90400000 - 0x9040ffff (0x10000) MX[B](B)  
        [14] -1 0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B](B)  
        [15] 0  0   0x000a0000 - 0x000affff (0x10000) MS[B]  
        [16] 0  0   0x000b0000 - 0x000b7fff (0x8000) MS[B]  
        [17] 0  0   0x000b8000 - 0x000bffff (0x8000) MS[B]  
        [18] -1 0   0x0000ffff - 0x0000ffff (0x1) IX[B]  
        [19] -1 0   0x00000000 - 0x000000ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [20] -1 0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [21] -1 0   0x00002400 - 0x0000247f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [22] -1 0   0x00004800 - 0x0000487f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [23] -1 0   0x00004400 - 0x000044ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [24] -1 0   0x00004880 - 0x000048bf (0x40) IX[B]  
        [25] -1 0   0x00004000 - 0x000040ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [26] -1 0   0x00004c20 - 0x00004c3f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [27] -1 0   0x00004c40 - 0x00004c4f (0x10) IX[B]  
        [28] -1 0   0x00004c00 - 0x00004c1f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [29] -1 0   0x000048e0 - 0x000048ff (0x20) IX[B]  
        [30] -1 0   0x000048c0 - 0x000048df (0x20) IX[B]  
        [31] -1 0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B](B)  
        [32] 0  0   0x000003b0 - 0x000003bb (0xc) IS[B]  
        [33] 0  0   0x000003c0 - 0x000003df (0x20) IS[B]  
    (II) Setting vga for screen 0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): MMIO registers at 0x90400000  
    (II) Loading sub module "vgahw"  
    (II) LoadModule: "vgahw"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libvgahw.a  
    (II) Module vgahw: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 0.1.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) RADEON(0): vgaHWGetIOBase: hwp-&gt;IOBase is 0x03d0, hwp-&gt;PIOOffset is 0x0000  
    (II) RADEON(0): PCI bus 1 card 0 func 0  
    (**) RADEON(0): Depth 24, (--) framebuffer bpp 32  
    (II) RADEON(0): Pixel depth = 24 bits stored in 4 bytes (32 bpp pixmaps)  
    (==) RADEON(0): Default visual is TrueColor  
    (==) RADEON(0): RGB weight 888  
    (II) RADEON(0): Using 8 bits per RGB (8 bit DAC)  
    (II) Loading sub module "int10"  
    (II) LoadModule: "int10"  
    (II) Reloading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/linux/libint10.a  
    (II) RADEON(0): initializing int10  
    (II) RADEON(0): Primary V_BIOS segment is: 0xc000  
    (--) RADEON(0): Chipset: "ATI Radeon Mobility 9000 (M9) Lf (AGP)" (ChipID = 0x4c66)  
    (--) RADEON(0): Linear framebuffer at 0x98000000  
    (--) RADEON(0): VideoRAM: 32768 kByte (64 bit DDR SDRAM)  
    (II) RADEON(0): AGP card detected  
    (II) Loading sub module "ddc"  
    (II) LoadModule: "ddc"  
    (II) Reloading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libddc.a  
    (II) Loading sub module "i2c"  
    (II) LoadModule: "i2c"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libi2c.a  
    (II) Module i2c: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
ruffy@anthra:~$ vi /tmp/coin2
ruffy@anthra:~$ head -n200 /tmp/coin2
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.2.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C bus "DDC" initialized.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" registered at address 0xA0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" removed.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" registered at address 0xA0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" removed.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" registered at address 0xA0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" removed.  
    (II) RADEON(0): DDC Type: 2, Detected Type: 0  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" registered at address 0xA0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" removed.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" registered at address 0xA0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" removed.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" registered at address 0xA0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" removed.  
    (II) RADEON(0): DDC Type: 4, Detected Type: 0  
    (II) RADEON(0): Non-DDC laptop panel detected  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" registered at address 0xA0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" removed.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" registered at address 0xA0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" removed.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" registered at address 0xA0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" removed.  
    (II) RADEON(0): DDC Type: 3, Detected Type: 0  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" registered at address 0xA0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" removed.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" registered at address 0xA0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" removed.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" registered at address 0xA0.  
    (II) RADEON(0): I2C device "DDC:ddc2" removed.  
    (II) RADEON(0): DDC Type: 4, Detected Type: 0  
    (II) RADEON(0): Displays Detected: Monitor1--Type 2, Monitor2--Type 0  

    (II) RADEON(0):   
    (II) RADEON(0): Primary Display == Type 2  
    (II) RADEON(0): Panel ID string: LGP                       
    (II) RADEON(0): Panel Size from BIOS: 1280x800  
    (II) RADEON(0): BIOS provided dividers will be used.  
    (==) RADEON(0): Using gamma correction (1.0, 1.0, 1.0)  
    (II) RADEON(0): Validating modes on Primary head ---------  
    (II) RADEON(0): Total number of valid DDC mode(s) found: 0  
    (II) RADEON(0): Valid mode using on-chip RMX: 1280x800  
    (II) RADEON(0): Valid mode using on-chip RMX: 1024x768  
    (II) RADEON(0): Valid mode using on-chip RMX: 800x600  
    (II) RADEON(0): Total number of valid FP mode(s) found: 3  
    (--) RADEON(0): Virtual size is 1280x800 (pitch 1280)  
    (**) RADEON(0): *Mode "1280x800": 68.9 MHz (scaled from 0.0 MHz), 48.9 kHz, 60.0 Hz  
    (II) RADEON(0): Modeline "1280x800"   68.90  1280 1296 1328 1408  800 804 808 816  
    (**) RADEON(0): *Mode "1024x768": 68.9 MHz (scaled from 0.0 MHz), 48.9 kHz, 60.0 Hz  
    (II) RADEON(0): Modeline "1024x768"   68.90  1024 1296 1328 1408  768 804 808 816  
    (**) RADEON(0): *Mode "800x600": 68.9 MHz (scaled from 0.0 MHz), 48.9 kHz, 60.0 Hz  
    (II) RADEON(0): Modeline "800x600"   68.90  800 1296 1328 1408  600 804 808 816  
    (**) RADEON(0):  Default mode "640x350": 68.9 MHz (scaled from 0.0 MHz), 48.9 kHz, 60.0 Hz  
    (II) RADEON(0): Modeline "640x350"   68.90  640 1296 1328 1408  350 804 808 816  
    (**) RADEON(0):  Default mode "640x400": 68.9 MHz (scaled from 0.0 MHz), 48.9 kHz, 60.0 Hz  
    (II) RADEON(0): Modeline "640x400"   68.90  640 1296 1328 1408  400 804 808 816  
    (**) RADEON(0):  Default mode "720x400": 68.9 MHz (scaled from 0.0 MHz), 48.9 kHz, 60.0 Hz  
    (II) RADEON(0): Modeline "720x400"   68.90  720 1296 1328 1408  400 804 808 816  
    (**) RADEON(0):  Default mode "640x480": 68.9 MHz (scaled from 0.0 MHz), 48.9 kHz, 60.0 Hz  
    (II) RADEON(0): Modeline "640x480"   68.90  640 1296 1328 1408  480 804 808 816  
    (**) RADEON(0):  Default mode "832x624": 68.9 MHz (scaled from 0.0 MHz), 48.9 kHz, 60.0 Hz  
    (II) RADEON(0): Modeline "832x624"   68.90  832 1296 1328 1408  624 804 808 816  
    (**) RADEON(0):  Default mode "1152x768": 68.9 MHz (scaled from 0.0 MHz), 48.9 kHz, 60.0 Hz  
    (II) RADEON(0): Modeline "1152x768"   68.90  1152 1296 1328 1408  768 804 808 816  
    (++) RADEON(0): DPI set to (100, 100)  
    (II) Loading sub module "fb"  
    (II) LoadModule: "fb"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libfb.a  
    (II) Module fb: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 ANSI C Emulation, version 0.2  
    (II) Loading sub module "ramdac"  
    (II) LoadModule: "ramdac"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libramdac.a  
    (II) Module ramdac: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 0.1.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) Loading sub module "xaa"  
    (II) LoadModule: "xaa"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libxaa.a  
    (II) Module xaa: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.1.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 Video Driver, version 0.6  
    (II) RADEON(0): AGP Fast Write disabled by default  
    (II) RADEON(0): Depth moves disabled by default  
    (II) Loading sub module "shadowfb"  
    (II) LoadModule: "shadowfb"  
    (II) Loading /usr/X11R6/lib/modules/libshadowfb.a  
    (II) Module shadowfb: vendor="The XFree86 Project"  
        compiled for 4.3.0.1, module version = 1.0.0  
        ABI class: XFree86 ANSI C Emulation, version 0.2  
    (II) RADEON(0): Page flipping disabled  
    (!!) RADEON(0): For information on using the multimedia capabilities  
        of this adapter, please see [http://gatos.sf.net.(...)](http://gatos.sf.net.)  
    (--) Depth 24 pixmap format is 32 bpp  
    (II) do I need RAC?  No, I don't.  
    (II) resource ranges after preInit:  
        [0] 0   0   0x90400000 - 0x9040ffff (0x10000) MX[B]  
        [1] 0   0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B]  
        [2] -1  0   0xffe00000 - 0xffffffff (0x200000) MX[B](B)  
        [3] -1  0   0x00100000 - 0x2fffffff (0x2ff00000) MX[B]E(B)  
        [4] -1  0   0x000f0000 - 0x000fffff (0x10000) MX[B]  
        [5] -1  0   0x000c0000 - 0x000effff (0x30000) MX[B]  
        [6] -1  0   0x00000000 - 0x0009ffff (0xa0000) MX[B]  
        [7] -1  0   0x90000000 - 0x90000fff (0x1000) MX[B]  
        [8] -1  0   0x90300000 - 0x903000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [9] -1  0   0x90200000 - 0x902007ff (0x800) MX[B]  
        [10] -1 0   0xa0300000 - 0xa03000ff (0x100) MX[B]  
        [11] -1 0   0xa0200000 - 0xa02001ff (0x200) MX[B]  
        [12] -1 0   0x30000000 - 0x300003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [13] -1 0   0xa0000000 - 0xa00003ff (0x400) MX[B]  
        [14] -1 0   0xb0000000 - 0xafffffff (0x0) MX[B]O  
        [15] -1 0   0x90400000 - 0x9040ffff (0x10000) MX[B](B)  
        [16] -1 0   0x98000000 - 0x9fffffff (0x8000000) MX[B](B)  
        [17] 0  0   0x000a0000 - 0x000affff (0x10000) MS[B](OprU)  
        [18] 0  0   0x000b0000 - 0x000b7fff (0x8000) MS[B](OprU)  
        [19] 0  0   0x000b8000 - 0x000bffff (0x8000) MS[B](OprU)  
        [20] 0  0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [21] -1 0   0x0000ffff - 0x0000ffff (0x1) IX[B]  
        [22] -1 0   0x00000000 - 0x000000ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [23] -1 0   0x00002000 - 0x000020ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [24] -1 0   0x00002400 - 0x0000247f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [25] -1 0   0x00004800 - 0x0000487f (0x80) IX[B]  
        [26] -1 0   0x00004400 - 0x000044ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [27] -1 0   0x00004880 - 0x000048bf (0x40) IX[B]  
        [28] -1 0   0x00004000 - 0x000040ff (0x100) IX[B]  
        [29] -1 0   0x00004c20 - 0x00004c3f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [30] -1 0   0x00004c40 - 0x00004c4f (0x10) IX[B]  
        [31] -1 0   0x00004c00 - 0x00004c1f (0x20) IX[B]  
        [32] -1 0   0x000048e0 - 0x000048ff (0x20) IX[B]  
        [33] -1 0   0x000048c0 - 0x000048df (0x20) IX[B]  
        [34] -1 0   0x00003000 - 0x000030ff (0x100) IX[B](B)  
        [35] 0  0   0x000003b0 - 0x000003bb (0xc) IS[B](OprU)  
        [36] 0  0   0x000003c0 - 0x000003df (0x20) IS[B](OprU)  
    (==) RADEON(0): Write-combining range (0x98000000,0x2000000)  
    drmOpenDevice: minor is 0  
    drmOpenDevice: node name is /dev/dri/card0  
    drmOpenDevice: open result is 5, (OK)  
    drmOpenDevice: minor is 0  
    drmOpenDevice: node name is /dev/dri/card0  
    drmOpenDevice: open result is 5, (OK)  
    drmOpenDevice: minor is 0  
    drmOpenDevice: node name is /dev/dri/card0  
    drmOpenDevice: open result is 5, (OK)  
    drmGetBusid returned ''  
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] created "radeon" driver at busid "PCI:1:0:0"  
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] added 8192 byte SAREA at 0xf0cb5000  
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] mapped SAREA 0xf0cb5000 to 0x42265000  
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] framebuffer handle = 0x98000000  
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] added 1 reserved context for kernel  
    (II) RADEON(0): [agp] Mode 0x1f000201 [AGP 0x8086/0x3340; Card 0x1002/0x4c66]  
    (II) RADEON(0): [agp] 8192 kB allocated with handle 0x00000001  
    (II) RADEON(0): [agp] ring handle = 0xb0000000  
    (II) RADEON(0): [agp] Ring mapped at 0x42267000  
    (II) RADEON(0): [agp] ring read ptr handle = 0xb0101000  
    (II) RADEON(0): [agp] Ring read ptr mapped at 0x42368000  
    (II) RADEON(0): [agp] vertex/indirect buffers handle = 0xb0102000  
    (II) RADEON(0): [agp] Vertex/indirect buffers mapped at 0x42369000  
    (II) RADEON(0): [agp] GART texture map handle = 0xb0302000  
    (II) RADEON(0): [agp] GART Texture map mapped at 0x42569000  
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] register handle = 0x90400000  
    (II) RADEON(0): [dri] Visual configs initialized  
    (II) RADEON(0): CP in BM mode  
    (II) RADEON(0): Using 8 MB GART aperture  
    (II) RADEON(0): Using 1 MB for the ring buffer  
    (II) RADEON(0): Using 2 MB for vertex/indirect buffers  
    (II) RADEON(0): Using 5 MB for GART textures  
    (II) RADEON(0): Memory manager initialized to (0,0) (1280,6553)  
    (II) RADEON(0): Reserved area from (0,800) to (1280,802)  
    (II) RADEON(0): Largest offscreen area available: 1280 x 5751  
    (II) RADEON(0): Will use back buffer at offset 0x830000  
    (II) RADEON(0): Will use depth buffer at offset 0xc18000  
    (II) RADEON(0): Will use 16384 kb for textures at offset 0x1000000  
    (II) RADEON(0): Using XFree86 Acceleration Architecture (XAA)  
      Screen to screen bit blits  
      Solid filled rectangles  
      8x8 mono pattern filled rectangles  
      Indirect CPU to Screen color expansion  
      Solid Lines  
      Scanline Image Writes  
      Offscreen Pixmaps  
      Setting up tile and stipple cache:  
      32 128x128 slots  
      32 256x256 slots  
      16 512x512 slots  
    (II) RADEON(0): Acceleration enabled  
    (==) RADEON(0): Backing store disabled  
    (==) RADEON(0): Silken mouse enabled  
    (II) RADEON(0): Using hardware cursor (scanline 802)  
    (II) RADEON(0): Largest offscreen area available: 1280 x 5747  
    (**) Option "dpms"  
    (**) RADEON(0): DPMS enabled  
    (II) RADEON(0): X context handle = 0x00000001  
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] installed DRM signal handler  
    (II) RADEON(0): [DRI] installation complete  
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] Added 32 65536 byte vertex/indirect buffers  
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] Mapped 32 vertex/indirect buffers  
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] dma control initialized, using IRQ 10  
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] Initialized kernel GART heap manager, 5111808  
    (II) RADEON(0): Direct rendering enabled  
    (==) RandR enabled   
    (II) Initializing built-in extension MIT-SHM
    (II) Initializing built-in extension XInputExtension  
    (II) Initializing built-in extension XTEST  
    (II) Initializing built-in extension XKEYBOARD   
    (II) Initializing built-in extension LBX  
    (II) Initializing built-in extension XC-APPGROUP  
    (II) Initializing built-in extension SECURITY 
    (II) Initializing built-in extension XINERAMA
    (II) Initializing built-in extension XFree86-Bigfont  
    (II) Initializing built-in extension RENDER  
    (II) Initializing built-in extension RANDR  
    (II) Keyboard "Generic Keyboard" handled by legacy driver
    (**) Option "Protocol" "PS/2"  
    (**) Configured Mouse: Protocol: "PS/2"  
    (**) Option "CorePointer"  
    (**) Configured Mouse: Core Pointer  
    (**) Option "Device" "/dev/psaux"  
    (**) Configured Mouse: Emulate3Buttons, Emulate3Timeout: 50
    (**) Option "ZAxisMapping" "4 5"  
    (**) Configured Mouse: ZAxisMapping: buttons 4 and 5
    (**) Configured Mouse: Buttons: 5  
    (II) XINPUT: Adding extended input device "Configured Mouse" (type: MOUSE)
    (II) Configured Mouse: ps2EnableDataReporting: succeeded
    Warning: font renderer for ".pcf" already registered at priority 0
    Warning: font renderer for ".pcf.Z" already registered at priority 0
    Warning: font renderer for ".pcf.gz" already registered at priority 0
    Warning: font renderer for ".snf" already registered at priority 0
    Warning: font renderer for ".snf.Z" already registered at priority 0
    Warning: font renderer for ".snf.gz" already registered at priority 0
    Warning: font renderer for ".bdf" already registered at priority 0
    Warning: font renderer for ".bdf.Z" already registered at priority 0 
    Warning: font renderer for ".bdf.gz" already registered at priority 0
    Warning: font renderer for ".pmf" already registered at priority 0
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] removed 1 reserved context for kernel
    (II) RADEON(0): [drm] unmapping 8192 bytes of SAREA 0xf0cb5000 at 0x42265000



Merci d'avance pour votre aide 
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